authority granted in Section 1-301 of the Code of the City of Kearney, Nebraska, and 
Section 19-620 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes. 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Council of the City of 
Kearney, Nebraska, that the City Manager continue to be paid an annual salary of Two 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Dollars ($222,008.00) effective March 22, 2022; 
said salary to be paid bi-weekly from any City funds in such proportionate amounts as the 
City Manager may determine. 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President of the Council be and is hereby 
authorized and directed to execute the Employment Agreement.